# :H \$40.00 777149

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM528936

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RML Jackson, LLC		10/10/2018	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UV RML NL ASSETS LLC
Street Address:	660 Madison Ave.
Internal Address:	15th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10065
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77714935	ROGUE SPORTS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4159836443

**Email:** sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cydney A. Tune Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2824

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam E. Iverson
SIGNATURE:	/Sam E. Iverson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=US - Deed of Assignment - RML Jackson to UltraV#page1.tif source=US - Deed of Assignment - RML Jackson to UltraV#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0599

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of October 10, 2018 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, RML JACKSON, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A., with an address at 8899 Beverly Blvd., Suite 510, Los Angeles, CA 90048, U.S.A., is the owner ("ASSIGNOR") of the trademark application listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and all goodwill associated therewith, to UV RML NL Assets LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., with an address at 660 Madison Avenue, 15th Floor, New York, New York 10065, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains, and all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative with effect as of the Effective Date.

By:

Name: Andy Levin

Title: Special Counsel

# SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARK

300000000000000000000000000000000000000		AVV-VVV-V	
			**************************************
Control of the contro			Annon control process and the first of the control
24684			
		A OF BASE AND ALL AND A A STATE AND A STAT	
			######################################
	32.2		1.1545 1.154 5.145 6.9

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0601

**RECORDED: 06/24/2019**